

Mat Suit No 926 of 2024  
Present: Mr.B.Chatterjee  
Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Burdwan

Order No 05 dated 07.04.2025

Today the case is fixed for filing W/S.

Petitioner/wife files hazira and a petition praying for mediation on the ground stated there in.

On behalf of the OP / husband Ld Advocate files a petition praying for time for filing WS on the ground stated there in.

On behalf of the OP/ husband another Ld Advocate files W/S.

Let the same filed by both parties be kept with the record.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 16.06.2025 for hearing of the petitions filed by both parties.

D/C by

Addl Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Burdwan

Addl Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Burdwan