

Mat Suit No 926 of 2024
Present: Mr.B.Chatterjee
Addl.Dist Judge,1st Court, Burdwan

Order No 07 dated 21.06.2025

Today the case is fixed for hearing of the petition dated 07.04.2025.

Both parties files hazira.

Heard both sides.

Petitioner is present but OP not yet present.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 11.07.2025 for passing necessary order in presence of both sides.

D/C by

Addl.Dist Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan.

Addl.Dist Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan.