

Mat Suit No 926 of 2024

Present: Mr.B.Chatterjee

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,1st Court, Burdwan .

Order No 08 dated 11.07.2025

Today the case is fixed for passing necessary order.

Both parties files hazira.

Heard the petition filed by both parties on 07.04.2025.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Let a referral order be sent to the Mediation.

Both parties are directed to appear before the Mediator.

Fixing 25.07.2025 for framing of issue awaiting order from the Mediator.

D/C by me

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan