

Mat Suit No 926 of 2024

Present: Mr.B.Chatterjee

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Burdwan

Order No 09 dated 25.07.2025

To day the case is fixed for framing of issue awaiting order from mediator.

Both parties files lawyers hazira.

Report not yet received from Mediator.

Ld Advocate of both parties verbally prays for time.

Heard,prayers are considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

Fixing 20.08.2025 for framing of issue awaiting order from mediator.

D/C by

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan

Mat Suit No 926 of 2024

Present: Mr.B.Chatterjee

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Burdwan

Later dated 25.07.2025

After passing order at about 2 P.M. one report has been received from Mediator.

Let it be kept with record.

To date.

D/C by

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan