

**Mat Suit No 926 of 2024**

**Present: Mr.B.Chatterjee**

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Burdwan.

Order No 11 dated 04.11.2025

To day the case is fixed for passing necessary order in presence of both parties.

Petitioner files hazira.

No steps taken by OP.

Let the OP is directed to show-cause as to why the instant mat suit shall not be heard ex-parte against OP.

Fixing 07.01.2026 for filing show-cause by OP.

D/C by me

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Burdwan

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge  
1st Court, Burdwan